Teb settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of	▼ f Pate	10094	4837
1 Name of conveying party(ies):		_	2. Name
Globe Building Materials, Inc.			
			Name
			Intern
[] Individual(s)		Association	Street
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware			City:
Other			☐ Inc
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			☐ As
			☐ Ge
3 Nature of conveyance:		Managa	Lir
Assignment		Merger	⊠ Co
Security Agreement Other		Change of Name	☐ Ot
Execution Date <u>January 4, 1999</u>			If assig designa (Design Addition
4 Application number(s) or registration	on nu	ımbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
74/534,700			
74/556,858			
74/548,183			
		Additional numbers	

Name of Person Signing

1 0:481 2 C:482



Т Docket No.

▼		▼	▼	
tached	original docur	nents or c	opy thereo	f.
dress of r	eceiving nart	(lies):		

Mc5/REV03		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100944		
Name of conveying party(ies): Globe Building Materials, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Globe Building Maior Mas, and	Name: <u>Diamond Home Services, Inc.</u>	
	Internal Address:	
. Individual(s) □ Association . General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation-State Delaware . Other □ Other	Street Address: 222 Church Street City: Woodstock State: IL ZIP: 60098 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
3 Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic 	
Execution Date <u>January 4, 1999</u>	designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) C Yes M N	
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/534,700 74/556,858 74/548,183 Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Mark I. Feldman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00 \(\)	
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 64807	8. Deposit account number:	
	18-2284	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60664		
/ 9/1999 DHGUYEN 00000073 74534700 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
C:481 40.00 OF C:482 50.00 OF		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy issa true copy	
Mark I. Feldman	17 3- 49	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which both parties acknowledge they have received, Globe Building Materials, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2230 Indianapolis Boulevard. Whiting, Indiana 46394 ("Globe") hereby transfers, assigns, and sets over to Diamond Home Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 222 Church Street, Woodstock. Illinois 60098 ("Diamond") all of its right, title and interest in the names and marks on the attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark and all rights in association with that, including, without limitation, any rights to royalty payments. Globe further agrees to execute and deliver to Diamond such other documents as Diamond may hereafter reasonably request to further evidence and perfect the transfer contained herein.

Diamond hereby acknowledges receipt and accepts transfer of such marks. Diamond further acknowledges that such transfer is made without representation or warranty whatsoever and that such transfer is made as is with all faults.

Dated this ______ day of January, 1999.

GLOBE BUILDING MATERIALS, INC.

DIAMOND HOME SERVICES. INC.

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial #	Filing Date
Diamond Shield	74-534700	May 31, 1994
Diamond Shield	74-556858	August 3, 199 +
Diamond Shield 30	74-548183	July 11, 1994

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/15/1999 REEL: 1841 FRAME: 0119